<% of revenue> <‐11.7%>  <1.8%>  <49.3%>  <‐22.3%>  <45.7%>  <15.0%> <19.2%> <‐30.2%>

 Effective tax rate
  Japanese statutory tax rate 30.8%  30.8%  30.8%  30.8%  30.8%  30.8%  30.8%  30.8%

  Effective tax rate 33.0%  19.0%  19.5%  19.4%  26.9%  25.9%  16.4%  14.0%

FY16 FY17

*1 In FY16, Takeda changed the accounting policy for government grants, which were previously presented in “Other operating income”, to offset corresponding “Cost of sales”, “SG&A expenses” and “R&D expenses” in accordance with the nature of each grant. FY15 government grants

are restated accordingly.  Amounts restated are ‐0.2 bln yen for cost of sales, ‐0.0 bln yen for SG&A expenses and ‐3.5 bln yen for R&D expenses for FY15 full year.

*2 From FY16, Takeda is presenting amortization and impairment losses on intangible assets acquired through business combinations or in‐licensing of products / pipelines, which were previously presented in "R&D expenses", in "Amortization and impairment losses on intangible assets

associated with products”. FY15 R&D expenses are restated accordingly.  Amounts restated are ‐6.6 bln yen for R&D expenses for FY15 full year.

2

2. Revenue by Region

(Billion JPY)

1,807.4  1,732.1  1,770.5  38.5 2.2%

688.1  655.3  580.3 ‐75.0 ‐11.4%

   <% of revenue> <38.1%> <37.8%> <32.8%> <‐5.7pt>

514.4  520.2  598.3  78.2 15.0%

   <% of revenue> <28.5%> <30.0%> <33.8%> <4.2pt>

309.3  279.7  313.7  34.0 12.2%

   <% of revenue> <17.1%> <16.1%> <17.7%> <0.9pt>

　Emerging Markets 295.6 276.9 278.1  1.3 0.5%

   <% of revenue> <16.4%> <16.0%> <15.7%> <0.5pt>

 Russia/CIS 61.8  57.5  68.2  10.7 18.6%

<% of revenue> <3.4%> <3.3%> <3.9%> <0.9pt>

Latin America 68.4  72.5  75.7  3.1 4.3%

<% of revenue> <3.8%> <4.2%> <4.3%> <0.5pt>

　　Asia 126.0  112.8  104.0 ‐8.8 ‐7.8%

　　<% of revenue> <7.0%> <6.5%> <5.9%> <‐0.6pt>

　　Other 39.4  34.0  30.2 ‐3.8 ‐11.2%

　　<% of revenue> <2.2%> <2.0%> <1.7%> <‐0.2pt>

56.5  60.1  76.7  16.6 27.5%

◆Consolidated Prescription Drugs Revenue (Billion JPY)

Total prescription drugs revenue 1,648.7 1,568.9 1,691.5 122.7 7.8%   6.0%

　Japan 541.7 504.7 501.4 ‐3.3 ‐0.7%   ‐0.2%

　United States 511.0 516.7 598.3 81.6 15.8%   13.5%

　Europe and Canada 305.6 276.0 313.7 37.7 13.7%   6.7%

　Emerging Markets 290.4 271.5 278.1 6.6 2.4%   2.0%

Russia/CIS 61.8 57.5 68.2 10.7 18.6%   8.3%

　　Russia 43.5 41.9 51.3 9.4 22.5%   9.5%

Latin America 68.2 72.5 75.7 3.2 4.4%   13.2%

　　Brazil 38.1 39.0 46.2 7.1 18.3%   14.7%

Asia 121.2 107.8 104.0 ‐3.7 ‐3.5%   ‐6.0%

　　China 66.0 57.6 49.6 ‐8.0 ‐13.9%   ‐14.9%

Other 39.2 33.7 30.2 ‐3.5 ‐10.4%   ‐7.0%

55.8 59.5 76.2 16.7 28.0%   1.6%

   Japan 6.6 18.7 31.3 12.6 67.7%   ‐18.5%

   Overseas 49.3 40.9 44.9 4.0 9.9%   8.5%

67.1% 67.8% 70.4% 2.5pt

Royalty income and service income

Ratio of overseas prescription drugs revenue

*1 Revenue amount is classified into countries or regions based on the customer location.

*2 Other region includes Middle East, Oceania and Africa.

   Europe and Canada

Royalty income and service income

YOY
Underlying

Growth

*1 Revenue amount is classified into countries or regions based on the customer location.

*2 Other region includes Middle East, Oceania and Africa.

FY15 FY16 FY17

◆Consolidated Reveue

   United States

YOY

 Total revenue

　 Japan

FY15 FY16 FY17

3

◆Consolidated Reveue (Quarterly) (Billion JPY)